502550537 10/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2596107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLCORE CORPORATION	08/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUMERA, INC.		
Street Address:	1511 3RD AVENUE, SUITE 808		
City:	SEATTLE		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98101		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6356940	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (408)888-9830

 Phone:
 4088889830

 Email:
 short.br@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF BRIAN SHORT

Address Line 1: PO BOX 641867

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95164-1867

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHORT-1001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN SHORT
Signature:	/Brian Short/
Date:	10/29/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-WC-NI-Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment-WC-NI-Executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031504 FRAME: 0542 OF \$40.00 6356940

PATENT PORTFOLIO ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wellcore Corporation, a limited company incorporated in California, and having offices previously at 2870 Zankar Road. Suite 130. San Jose, CA, 95134 (hereinafter "WC"), owns all right, title, and interest in the Patents and Applications listed in Schedule A, and any inventions described therein; and

Numera, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 1511 3rd Avenue, Suite 808.

Seattle, WA 98101 (hereinafter "NI") desires to own WC's entire right, title, and interest in and to the l'atents and Applications listed in Schedule A and to the inventions, in all countries throughout tlic world, described therein.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WC hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to NI, its lawful successors and assigns and NI hereby accepts from WC, WC's entire right, title, and interest in and to the l'atents and Applications listed in Schedule A, the inventions described therein, any other patent application directed to said inventions, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, arid all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such Patents or Applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for said inventions in any foreign country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on said inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and WC hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for these inventions to NI, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND. WC HEREBY further covenants that WC has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, WC will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and WC has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment:

AND, WC HEREBY further covenants and agrees that WC, through its officers and employees, will, with consideration of \$150 an hour, communicate with NI, its successors and assigns, any facts known to WC and its officers and employees respecting the inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the inventions in said NI, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid NI, its successors arid assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by NI, its successors and assigns.

IN TES UMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

execute this Assignment.

Since C_{φ} Court, 8|17|2013Signature

Signature

Richard G. Couch CEO

Print Name D. OSWALD CTO

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT PORTFOLIO

PATENT REEL: 031504 FRAME: 0543

SCHEDULE A

Matter No.	App. No.	Filing Date	Country	Pat. No.	Issue Date
Short-1001	09/320,037	May 26, 1999	US	6,356,940	03/12/2002
Lab-1001U	12/650,627	12/31/2009	US		Pending
Lab-1002U	12/560,069	11/06/2009	US		Abandoned
Lab-1003	61/211,216	03/26/2009	US		Lapsed
Lab-1004U	12/621,099	11/18/2009	US		Abandoned
Lab-1005U	12/823,280	06/25/2010	US		Abandoned
Lab-1006U	12/883,304	09/16/2010	US		Pending
Lab-1007U	12/891,108	09/27/2010	US		Pending
Lab-1008U	13/204,658	08/06/2011	US		Pending

PATENT REEL: 031504 FRAME: 0544

RECORDED: 10/29/2013